names appeared in the register of members as on 
January 24, 2025, being the record date fixed by 
the Company in consultation with NAM Estates. The 
aforesaid allotment was made in accordance with 
the exchange ratio determined under the Scheme, 
namely: “6,619 (Six Thousand Six Hundred Nineteen) 
equity share(s) of the Amalgamated Company of 
H2 (Indian Rupees Two) each for every 10,000 (Ten 
Thousand) equity share(s) held in the Amalgamating 
Company 1 of H10 (Indian Rupees Ten) each.”

Cancellation of Equity Shares held by NAM 
Estates due to Cross-Holding: